	NAS 1816 1810 XXXX 1816 1818 1818 1818 1818 1816 1816		
Form PTO-1595 REC (Rev. 03/01)	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE U.S. Patent and Trademark Office		
OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 5/31/2002)	01919510 U.S. Patent and Trademark Office		
Tab settings ⇔ ⇔ ♥ ▼	Y Y Y 0		
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Traden	arks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.		
1. Name of conveying party(ies): Toshiaki KINOSHITA Shosaku YAMASAKI	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) Name:		
	Internal Address:		
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?	No		
3. Nature of conveyance:			
Assignment 🖳 Merger	1-1 Kamikodanaka 4-chome		
Security Agreement	Street Address:		
Other			
October 1, 2001 Execution Date:	City:State:Zip: Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No		
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):			
If this document is being filed together with a new	October 31, 2001 application, the execution date of the application is:		
A. Patent Application/No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)		
10/007759			
Additional numb	ers attached? 📮 Yes 📮 No		
Name and address of party to whom corresponder concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:		
Rosenman & Colin LLP Name:	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$		
IP Department 15th Fl.	Enclosed		
Internal Address:	A sub-simulate by shared an about the second		

Name:	7. Total lee (37 GFR 3.41)				
IP Department 15th FI.	Enclosed				
	Authorized to be charged to deposit account				
575 Madsion Avenue Street Address:	8. Deposit account number: 50-1290				
New York 10022-2585 City: State: Zip:	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)				
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE					

9. Statement and signature.

To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is frue and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. October 31, 2001

Samson Helfgott

Name of Person Signing

Date

Total number of pages including

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:

Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks Box Assignments

Washington, D.C. 20231

12/19/2001 LNUELLER 00000140 501290

10007759

01 FC:581 40.00 CH

> **PATENT REEL: 012373 FRAME: 0841**

UNITED STATES

ASSIGNMENT

Docket No. FUJS 19.101

				new and useful invention in:
			FRAME TIMING RE	-CLOCKING METHOD FOR
SDH TRANS	SMISSION A	APPARATUS		
Tor willer				
(check one) [x] an applic	ation is being filed c	oncurrently herewith,	
[] an applic	ation for a Patent of	the United States was	filed on
Ι] and give	n Application Serial	No	
and WHEREAS	, FUS	IITSU LIMITED,		
having a place o	f business at	1-1, Kamikoda	anaka 4-chome, N	Nakahara-ku, Kawasaki-shi,
Kanagawa 21			•	, ASSIGNEE
is desirous of ob	taining the er	tire right, title and in	terest in, to and under	the said invention and the said application:
ferred and set or successors, legal said United State which may be a protection, inclufiled for said in applications and Patent Laws of international agrand all forms of cates and design all extensions, reasonable and control of the control of th	ver, and by the representative application granted there ding, without vention in an the right to complete the United Streement or the industrial property authorizes a country or corrial property	ese presents does he es and assigns, the er and all divisions, re on and all reissues limitation, all applic y country or country laim for the same the ates, the Internations domestic laws of the operty protection, income granted for said is issues thereof; and requests the Countries foreign to the protection on applic	ereby sell, assign, trans- ntire right, title and inte- enewals and continuation and extensions therec- cations for patents, utili- ies foreign to the Uni- e priority rights derive al Convention for the e country in which any cluding, without limits invention in any country in missioner of Patents and United States, whose cations as aforesaid, t	the said ASSIGNOR, has sold, assigned, transfer and set over, unto the said ASSIGNEE, its erest in, to and under the said invention, and the ons thereof, and all Patents of the United States of; and all applications for industrial property models, and designs which may hereafter be ted States, together with the right to file such d from said United States application under the Protection of Industrial Property, or any other such application is filed, as may be applicable ation, patents, utility models, inventor's certificity or countries foreign to the United States and any duty it is to issue patents or other evidence or o issue the same to the said ASSIGNEE, its
successors, legal AND ASSIC	representativ GNOR coven:	es and assigns, in account and agrees that I	cordance with the term he has full right to con	s of this instrument. Every the entire interest herein assigned, and has
		cute, any agreement		
legal representat lawful papers, ex do everything po	ives and assig xecute all divi ossible to aid t	ns, any facts known isional, continuing, re	respecting said inventi eissue and foreign app its successors, legal re	unicate to the said ASSIGNEE, its successors ion, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lications, make all rightful oaths, and generally presentatives and assigns, to obtain and enforce
Full name of sole	e or first inve	ntor Toshiaki	KINOSHITA	
		liaki Kinoshite		Date October 1, 2001
Residence Yol				Citizenship Japanese
·			L TECHNOLOGY LI	MITED, 3-9, Shinyokohama 2-chome
				anagawa 222-0033, Japan
Full name of sec Second Inventor		ol.	osaku YAMASAKI	Date October 1, 2001
Residence Yol	kohama, Ja	apan "	7	Citizenship Japanese
Post Office Add	ress c/o l	UJITSU DIGITA	L TECHNOLOGY LI	MITED, 3-9, Shinyokohama
	2-cho	me, Kohoku-ku	, Yokohama-shi,	Kanagawa 222-0033, Japan
		1		
Full name of thi	-			
Third Inventor's signature Citizens				Date
Post Office Add	iress			

RECORDED: 10/31/2001

PATENT

REEL: 012373 FRAME: 0842